
NGV Safety Training

Scottsdale, AZ • January 19-21, 2016

First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State Zip

Douglas Barrientos Golden Empire Transit Mechanic 1830 Golden State Avenue Bakersfield CA 93301

Trent Bemish Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician 4760 S Greenfield Rd. Gilbert AZ 85297

Brian Bezdek Golden Empire Transit Mechanic 1830 Golden State Avenue Bakersfield CA 93301

Stephen Chesser Casella Waste Fleet Manager 220 Avenue B Williston VT 5495

Ryan Dautel Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician 4760 S Greenfield Rd. Gilbert AZ 85297

Dean Davis City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Jason Frater Garner Trucking Shop Foreman 9291 Co Rd. 313 Findlay OH 45840

Matthew Fredrick Marana Unified School District Vehicle Mechanic 11279 W. Grier #104 Marana AZ 85653

David Harrach City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Erik Klettke Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician 4760 S. Greenfield Rd. Gilbert AZ 85297

Mark Merrifield Golden Empire Transit Mechanic 1830 Golden State Avenue Bakersfield CA 93301

Art Miller Frito Lay Fleet Mechanic 1450 W. Maricopa Hwy. Casa Grande AZ 85193

Jason Morford Republic Services of Corvallis Maintenance Technician B 110 NE Walnut Blvd. Corvallis OR 97330

Allen Mowbray AutoPort, Inc. 203 Pigeon Point Road New Castle DE 19720

Chris Nogacek Frito Lay Tech 407 E. Avenida Sierra Madre Gilbert AZ 85296

James Rangel City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Joe Schulte Amerit Lead tech 8309 Reily St Louis MO 63111

Daniel Smith City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician II 5827 W. Belmont Ave. Glendale AZ 85301

John Zdiech AutoPort, Inc. Technician 203 Pigeon Point Road New Castle DE 19720
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Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School)

661-324-9874 doug7717@yahoo.com 100 X

480-503-6457 trenton.bemish@gilbertaz.gov 13 10 X

661-324-9874 bbezdek@sbcglobal.net 100 X X X

928-287-6990 stephen.chesser@casella.com 8 0 X

480-503-6457 kevin.moore@gilbertaz.gov 14 5+ X

480-644-2391 dean.davis@mesaaz.gov 10-20 14

419-425-1550 jfrater@garnertrucking.com 2 X

520-616-6386 m.d.fredrick@maranausd.org 2 X

480-644-2391 david.harrach@mesaaz.gov 20-30 10-15 X

480-503-6457 tara.beaulieu@gilbertaz.gov 13 8 X

661-324-9874 merrifield@bak.rr.com 100 0 X

816-965-0478 arthurmiller89@yahoo.com 25 X

541-286-3315 smithti4@republicservices.com 20 Yes X

302-658-5100 djohnson@autoportinc.com 22 X X

480-226-1267 Christopher.Nogacek@pepsico.com 25 4 X

480-644-2391 james.rangel@mesaaz.gov 25 X X

314-250-6530 JSCHULTE@ameritfleet.com 97 20 X

623-399-0822 dasmith@scottsdaleaz.gov X X X

302-658-5100 jorr@autoportinc.com 0 0

mailto:dasmith@scottsdaleaz.gov
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Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

2

0 1

1

1 0

1

1

0 0

1

2

0 1

3

20

0

0

Fork Lifts 1

0 1
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Additional Comments

Solid Waste


